GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - FEBRUARY 11, 2026
DETAILED REPORT

PUBLIC LIBRARY

ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM 00015372-L
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING 2222271-L
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING 2223800-L
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING 2223189-L
BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE 412345-L

CENGAGE LEARNING INC
CENGAGE LEARNING INC

999102146208-L
999101866464-L

DULUTH NEWS TRIBUNE 178103720/2026
GOVCONNECTION INC 77246276-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93930345-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93766757-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93766758-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93990735-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93898885-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93898886-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93693823-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93711207-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 94105525-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 94091239-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93354467-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93354468-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93450637-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93450636-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93494455-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93494456-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93494457-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93494458-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93494459-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93494460-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93528023-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93837219-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 94022426-L
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC 93575149-L
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL IN5041981-L

MIDWEST TAPE LLC
MIDWEST TAPE LLC
MIDWEST TAPE LLC
MIDWEST TAPE LLC
MIDWEST TAPE LLC
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS
PHAROS SYSTEMS INT'L INC

508371014-L
508344700-L
508217520-L
508308635-L
508244196-L
55285-L
12026113-L
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32.00
47.00
94.00
94.00
184.84
116.24
49.01
380.89
187.13
622.03
156.55
12.03
25.23
42.04
19.03
27.47
25.80
127.75
25.80
25.80
48.99
23.12
20.60
23.16
18.11
35.76
15.65
17.83
28.79
651.84
26.92
25.80
79.71
487.85
109.02
106.46
35.98
24.74
83.92
102.12
1,726.01



GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - FEBRUARY 11, 2026

PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC
SANDSTROM'S INC

SANDSTROM'S INC

UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
VESTIS GROUP, INC

VESTIS GROUP, INC

DETAILED REPORT

521377-L
572317-L
S572799-L
6146122-L
2630508995-L
2630513728-L

TOTAL ALL INVOICES:
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331.45
233.18
33.06
221.35
76.23
76.23

6,958.52



GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST -FEBRUARY 11, 2026
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

PUBLIC LIBRARY

ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM

BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING

BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE

CENGAGE LEARNING INC
DULUTH NEWS TRIBUNE
GOVCONNECTION INC

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL

MIDWEST TAPE LLC
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS

PHAROS SYSTEMS INT'L INC
PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC

SANDSTROM'S INC

UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC

VESTIS GROUP, INC

CHECKS ISSUED-PRIOR APPROVAL

AMAZON

AMAZON

AT&T

DIANA MAGNER

EMILY LINDER

EMILY LINDER

GRAND RAPIDS PAYROLL
GRAND RAPIDS PAYROLL
MARCO

MN ENERGY

MN REVENUE

MN REVENUE

PAUL BUNYAN COMMUNICATIONS

PUC UTILITIES
VISA
WASTE MANAGEMENT

TOTAL UNPAID TO BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF:

1CHR-HCP7-M3GL-L
1KMJ-G17H-KVHN-L
2026/January
012826-L

120825-L

011226-L
LIB-01/09/26
LIB-01/23/26
57255688-L
0507783569-01/DEC25-L
2025/November
2025/December
4026700/JAN26-L
2025/December
2025/December
2025/December
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32.00
235.00
184.84
165.25
380.89
187.13

2,125.81
487.85
360.12
102.12

1,726.01
331.45
266.24
221.35
152.46

6,958.52

25.67
123.49
55.24
125.00
175.00
175.00
22,206.84
20,660.07
165.65
1,525.01
39.00
55.00
248.92
2,802.13
(459.50)
145.86

TOTAL PRIOR APPROVAL ALLOWED INTHESUMOF: $ 48,068.38

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS: $ 55,026.90



