

**GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - FEBRUARY 11, 2026**  
**DETAILED REPORT**

**PUBLIC LIBRARY**

ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM	00015372-L	\$ 32.00
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING	2222271-L	\$ 47.00
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING	2223800-L	\$ 94.00
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING	2223189-L	\$ 94.00
BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE	412345-L	\$ 184.84
CENGAGE LEARNING INC	999102146208-L	\$ 116.24
CENGAGE LEARNING INC	999101866464-L	\$ 49.01
DULUTH NEWS TRIBUNE	178103720/2026	\$ 380.89
GOVCONNECTION INC	77246276-L	\$ 187.13
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93930345-L	\$ 622.03
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93766757-L	\$ 156.55
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93766758-L	\$ 12.03
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93990735-L	\$ 25.23
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93898885-L	\$ 42.04
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93898886-L	\$ 19.03
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93693823-L	\$ 27.47
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93711207-L	\$ 25.80
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	94105525-L	\$ 127.75
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	94091239-L	\$ 25.80
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93354467-L	\$ 25.80
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93354468-L	\$ 48.99
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93450637-L	\$ 23.12
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93450636-L	\$ 20.60
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93494455-L	\$ 23.16
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93494456-L	\$ 18.11
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93494457-L	\$ 35.76
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93494458-L	\$ 15.65
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93494459-L	\$ 17.83
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93494460-L	\$ 28.79
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93528023-L	\$ 651.84
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93837219-L	\$ 26.92
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	94022426-L	\$ 25.80
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	93575149-L	\$ 79.71
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL	IN5041981-L	\$ 487.85
MIDWEST TAPE LLC	508371014-L	\$ 109.02
MIDWEST TAPE LLC	508344700-L	\$ 106.46
MIDWEST TAPE LLC	508217520-L	\$ 35.98
MIDWEST TAPE LLC	508308635-L	\$ 24.74
MIDWEST TAPE LLC	508244196-L	\$ 83.92
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS	55285-L	\$ 102.12
PHAROS SYSTEMS INT'L INC	I2026113-L	\$ 1,726.01

**GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST - FEBRUARY 11, 2026**

**DETAILED REPORT**

PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC	521377-L	\$	331.45
SANDSTROM'S INC	572317-L	\$	233.18
SANDSTROM'S INC	S572799-L	\$	33.06
UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC	6146122-L	\$	221.35
VESTIS GROUP, INC	2630508995-L	\$	76.23
VESTIS GROUP, INC	2630513728-L	\$	76.23

**TOTAL ALL INVOICES: \$ 6,958.52**

**GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC LIBRARY BILL LIST -FEBRUARY 11, 2026**  
**DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT**

**PUBLIC LIBRARY**

ARROWHEAD LIBRARY SYSTEM	\$ 32.00
BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING	\$ 235.00
BURGGRAF'S ACE HARDWARE	\$ 184.84
CENGAGE LEARNING INC	\$ 165.25
DULUTH NEWS TRIBUNE	\$ 380.89
GOVCONNECTION INC	\$ 187.13
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LLC	\$ 2,125.81
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LL	\$ 487.85
MIDWEST TAPE LLC	\$ 360.12
PERSONNEL DYNAMICS	\$ 102.12
PHAROS SYSTEMS INT'L INC	\$ 1,726.01
PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC	\$ 331.45
SANDSTROM'S INC	\$ 266.24
UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC	\$ 221.35
VESTIS GROUP, INC	\$ 152.46

**TOTAL UNPAID TO BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF: \$ 6,958.52**

**CHECKS ISSUED-PRIOR APPROVAL**

AMAZON	1CHR-HCP7-M3GL-L	\$ 25.67
AMAZON	1KMJ-G17H-KVHN-L	\$ 123.49
AT&T	2026/January	\$ 55.24
DIANA MAGNER	012826-L	\$ 125.00
EMILY LINDER	120825-L	\$ 175.00
EMILY LINDER	011226-L	\$ 175.00
GRAND RAPIDS PAYROLL	LIB - 01/09/26	\$ 22,206.84
GRAND RAPIDS PAYROLL	LIB - 01/23/26	\$ 20,660.07
MARCO	57255688-L	\$ 165.65
MN ENERGY	0507783569-01/DEC25-L	\$ 1,525.01
MN REVENUE	2025/November	\$ 39.00
MN REVENUE	2025/December	\$ 55.00
PAUL BUNYAN COMMUNICATIONS	4026700/JAN26-L	\$ 248.92
PUC UTILITIES	2025/December	\$ 2,802.13
VISA	2025/December	\$ (459.50)
WASTE MANAGEMENT	2025/December	\$ 145.86

**TOTAL PRIOR APPROVAL ALLOWED IN THE SUM OF: \$ 48,068.38**

**TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS: \$ 55,026.90**